ANNEX A / ANEXO A / ANNEXE A

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS / LISTA DE PARTICIPANTES / LISTES DE PARTICIPANTS

ESTADOS MIEMBROS / MEMBER STATES /7 ETATS MEMBRES

BAHAMAS

Earlston McPhee
Director, Ministry of Tourism

Hilton Commerce Center, Bay
St. Nassau, Bahamas
T: 242-397-2706

emcphee@bahamas.com

Colombia

Sandra Howard Taylor
Viceministra
Ministro de Comercio,

Industria y Turismo

Calle 28 No 13 a 15,

Bogota Colombia

Tel: (571) 606 7676 Ext 1412/
09

Fax: 606-7533

showard@mincit.gov.co;
cbasmagi@mincit.gov.co;
icardona@mincit.gov.co

Clara Ines Sanchez
Arciniegas

Directora de Calidad Y
Desarrollo Sostenible
Ministro de Comercio,
Industria y Turismo

Calle 28 No 13 a 15,

Bogota Colombia

Tel: (571) 606 7676 Ext. 2415
Fax: 606 1313

cisanchez@mincit.gov.co;
egiraldo@mincit.gov.co;
avillamizar@mincit.gov.co;

COSTARICA

M.B.A. Alberto Lopez C.,
Director de Sostenibilidad,
Instituto Costarricense de
Turismo

Apartado 777-1000, San Jose,
Costa Rica, Costado del Puente
Juan Pable 11

Tel: 2299 5813

Fax: 22203559

alopezch@ict.go.cr

GUATEMALA

Embajador Rodrigo Vielmann
Viceministro de Relaciones
Exteriores

01010, Ciudad de Guatemala —
GUATEMALA
T: 502-2410-0000

22 Avenida 4-17, Zona 10, 1 CP:

vielmann@minex.gob.gt

Pedro Pablo Duchez
Director, Instituto Guatemalteco
De Turismo (INGUAT)

72 Avenida 1-17, Zona 4,
Centro Civico,

Ciudad de Guatemala,
GUATEMALA

Sra. Maruja R. Acevedo Orellana
Subdirectora, INGUAT

Tel: 2421 2801 / 03
Fax: 242 12879

direccion@inquat.gob.qt;
wamejicanos@inguat.gob.qgt;
jportilla@inguat.gob.gt

macevedo@inguat.gob.gt

Embajador José Alberto Briz
Director General de Direcciéon
General de Relaciones
Internacionales Multilaterales y
Econdmicas -DIGRIME-
Ministerio de Relaciones

01010, Ciudad de Guatemala —
GUATEMALA
T: 502-2410-0000

22 Avenida 4-17, Zona 10, 1 CP:

jabriz@minex.gob.qgt

Exteriores
S. E. Giovanni Castillo Apt. 701 Regents Towers, embtrintobago@minex.gob.gt;
Embajador Regents Park, Westmoorings- gcastillo@minex.gob.gt

Embajada de la Republica de
Guatemala en Trinidad y
Tobago

by-the-Sea, Trinidad
TEL: (502) 632-7629

Licenciada Mirna Mayen

mmayen@minex.gob.qgt
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Encargada del tema de la -AEC-,
Direccion de Politica Econémica
Internacional-POLEC, Ministerio
de Relaciones Exteriores

Sra. Ericka Guillermo,
Asesora, INGUAT

72 Avenida 1-17 Zona 4
Guatemala

Tel.: (502) 24217 2800
Fax: (502) 22421 2879

equillermo@inguat.gob.gt

Licda. Lorena Roche de Trujillo
Asistente, INGUAT

72 Avenida 1-17, Zona 4,
Centro Civico,

Ciudad de Guatemala,
GUATEMALA

Tel: (502) 2421-2805
Fax: (502) 2421-2879

Iroche@inguat.gob.gt

Licda. Margarita Arocha de
Villanueva — Secretaria

72 Avenida 1-17, Zona 4,
Centro Civico,
Ciudad de Guatemala,

marocha@inguat.gob.gt

GUATEMALA
T: (502) 2421-2800 — Ext. 1005
HONDURAS

Syntia Bennett Solomon
Asesora al Ministro, Instituto
Hondurefio de Turismo

Colonia San Carlos, Edif. Europa,
Piso 5, Avenida Ramon Ernesto
Cruz, Apartado Postal 3261
Tegucigalpa

T: 504-2221-5170

F: 504-2222-2124

msantos@iht.hn; ssolomon@iht.hn

Lic. Tatiana Siercke Nufez
Gerente de Relaciones
Internacionales, Instituto
Hondurefio de Turismo

Colonia San Carlos, Edif. Europa,
Piso 5, Avenida Ramon Ernesto
Cruz, Apartado Postal 3261
Tegucigalpa

Tel: 2222 2124 Ext. 540

Fax: 2222 2124

tsiercke@iht.hn; karqueta@iht.hn

JAMAICA

Mrs. Althea Herron
Senior Director

64 Knutsford Blvd, Kingston 5,
Tel: 920-4926-30 ext. 5917

althea.heron@mot.gov.jm

Strategic Planning Fax: 920-4944
Minister of Tourism,
Enteratainment
MEXICO

Daniela Garza Rios Eychenne
Directora de Organismos
Internacionales, Secretaria de
Turismo

Presidente Masaryk 172, ler piso,
Col. Bosques de Chapultepec

C.P. 11580, Distrito Federal,
México.

T: 52 55 30 02 63 00 ext. 2639

ainternacionales@sectur.gob.mx;
dgarzarios@gmail.com

NICARAGUA

Lic. Janice Ruiz
Vicepresidenta Ejecutiva

Lic. Karina Ramirez — Resp.
Cooperacion Externa y Enlace
AEC.

Instituto Nicaragiiense de
Turismo, Hotel Crowne Plaza, 1c.
al sur 1c al oeste

Managua

T: 505 2254 5191

vicepresidencia@intur.gob.ni

kramirez@intur.gob.ni
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REPUBLICA DOMINICANA

Sr. Ramoén Cruz Dilone
Viceministro Administrativo
Ministerio de Turismo

Ave. Cayetano Germosen, Esq.
Gregorio Luperon, Santo Domingo,
Republica Dominicana

T: 809-221-4660 ext.2038

radocruz@hotmail.com

Sr. Radhames Martinez Aponte
Viceministro Tecnico
Ministerio de Turismo

Ave. Cayetano Germosen, Esq.
Gregorio Luperon, Santo Domingo,
Republica Dominicana

T: 809-910-5524

r.aponte@sectur.gov.do

H.E. Dr. José Serulle Ramia
Embajador y Representante
Permanente ante la AEC,
Embajada de la Republica
Dominicana en Trinidad y
Tobago

10b Queen’s Park West, Suite
101, Port of Spain, Trinidad and
Tobago

T: 868 390 4428

jaseruller@gmail.com;

embadom@hotmail.com

Dra. Jacqueline Boin
Presidenta, Fundacién Ciencia y
Arte de la Republica
Dominicana, Embajada de la
Republica Dominicana en
Trinidad y Tobago

10b Queen’s Park West, Suite
101, Port of Spain, Trinidad and
Tobago

T: 868 622 9473

jacquelineboin@yahoo.com

PANAMA

Aquilino P. Villamonte R.
Ministro Consejero de Carrera
Diplomatica y Consular,
Ministerio de Relaciones
Exteriores

Calle 32, Edificio Bolivar, San
Felipe, Ciudad de Panama,
Republica de Panama

T: 507-511-4273

F: 507-511-4278

avillamonte@mire.gob.pa

Daisy Carolina Trujillo Bonaga,
Jefe de Cooperacion Técnica,

Calle Aquilino de la Guardia y
Avenida Balboa. Edificio BICSA Piso

daisytrujillo@yahoo.com ;
dtrujillo@atp.gob.pa

Autoridad de Turismo de 28, Panama
Panama T: 507 — 526-7000 ext 7421
SURINAME

Bradley R. Fraser

Policy Officer, Ministry of
Transport, Communication &
Tourism

Prins Hendrikstraat 26 — 28,
Paramaribo, Suriname

T: 597 420422 tst 273/(m)
7216072

F: 597 420100 / 420425

bradley.fraser@tct.gov.sr

Shefferon A.R. Kartowikromo
Deputy Chief of Mission
Embassy of the Republic of
Suriname

Tatil building, Maraval road,
Trinidad and Tobago

T: Office: 868 628 0704 / 3402
/ 0089

Fax: 001 868 628 0086

shefferon.kartowikromo@yahoo.c
om

SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS

Diannille Taylor-Williams
Assistant Permanent Secretary,
Ministry of Tourism &
International Transport

Building 3/4, Port Zante,
Basseterre, ST. KITTS AND NEVIS
Tel: (869) 465-4040 ext.107

Fax: (869) 465-7075

diannille.taylor@stkittstourism.kn

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
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Juliana Johan-Boodram
Permanent Secretary, Ministry
of Tourism

Levels 8-9, International
Waterfront Center, #1 Wrightson
Road, Port of Spain

T: 868-623-1996/735-1287

F: 868-624-6737

boodramj@tourism.gov.tt

Shaneil Sutherland
Tourism Officer, Ministry of
Tourism

Levels 8-9, International
Waterfront Center, #1 Wrightson
Road, Port of Spain

T: 868-624 - 1403

F: 868-624-6737

sutherlands@tourism.gov.tt

Gillian Stanislaus
Environmental Officer I,
Tobago House of Assembly

Department of Natural Resources
& the Environment

Tobago House of Assembly,
Montessori Drive, Glen Road,
Tobago

Tel:  1-868-660-7636

Fax: 1-868-639-5232
Mobile:1-868-735-4352

magqclarkel@yahoo.co.uk

Wanda McEachrane

Product Development and
Destination Officer, Division of
Tourism and Transportation,
Tobago House of Assembly

Division of Tourism and
Transportation, THA,

12 Sangster’s Hill, Scarborough,
Tobago

Tel:
Fax:

1-868-639- 2125
1-868-635-1337

wanda@Vvisittobago.gov.tt

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS
MIEMBROS ASOCIADOS
MEMBRES ASOCIES

MARTINIQUE

S.E. Mme. Karine Roy
Camille

Présidente

Comité Martiniquais du
Tourisme

Immeuble Le Beaupré — Pointe
de Jaham, Schoelcher

Tel. : (596) 596 61 6177

Fax : (596) 596 61 2272

karineroycamille@martiniquetouri
sme.com

M. Jean Yves Lacascade
Directeur Délegue aux Affaires
Européennes et a la
Coopération

Conseil Régional de Martinique

Rue Gaston Deferre

Fort de France, Martinique
Tel : 596 59 6303

Fax: 596 59 6484

jean-yves.lacascade@region-
martinigue.mq

Mme. Jacqueline Marie —
Rose

Communication Institutionnelle
Comité Martiniquais du
Tourisme

Immeuble Le Beaupré — Pointe
de Jaham, Schoelcher

Tel. : (596) 596 61 6177

Fax : (596) 596 61 2272

jmarierose@martiniguetourisme.c
om

SINT MAARTEN

Hon. Thadeus Richardson
Minister, Ministry of Tourism

Ludwig Abdellatif
Ouenniche
Chef de Cabinet, Personal

Government Administration
Building

Clem Labega Square, Philipsburg
St. Maarten

Tel: 721-542-4672

ted.richarson@sintmaartengov.or
g;

natasha.natalia-
richardson@sintmaartengov.org

ludwig55@gmail.com;
rosette.generlette@gmail.com
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Advisor, Government of Sint
Maarten

FOUNDING OBSERVERS
OBSERVADORES FUNDADORES
OBSERVATEURS FONDATEURS

Ms. Gail Henry

Sustainable Tourism Specialist
Caribbean Tourism
Organization (CTO)

Ground Floor
Baobab Tower
Warrens

St. Michael
Barbados

Tel: 246-427-5242
Fax: 246-429-3065

ghenry@caribtourism.com

Shanthanny Anasha Campbell
Lewis,

Secretaria de Integracion
Turistica Centroamericana,
Secretaria de Integracion
Turistica Centroamericana
(SITCA)

De donde fue el Cine Cabreras 2

cuadras al Este, ¥~ al sur, Edificio

La Merced. Modulo M 2.3,
Managua, Nicaragua
C: 011 505 8380 5007

scampbell@sica.int;
shanthanny@hotmail.com

OTHER INTERNATIONAL AND REGIONAL ORGANISATIONS
OTRAS ORGANIZACIONES INTERNACIONALES Y REGIONALES
AUTRES ORGANISATIONS INTERNATIONALES ET REGIONALES

Ana Carolina Somarriba,
Coordinadora de Proyectos de
desarrollo para Centroamerica,
Organizacion Mundial del
Turismo (UNWTO)

Ofiplaza El Retiro, Edificio 5 Suite

522, Managua, Nicaragua
Tel. (505) 22789569
Cel. 88853050

coordinacion@unwto.org

Raul Palma Hernandez
Vicepresidente para

Centroamérica,
Confederacion
Panamericana de Escuelas
de Hoteleria, Turismo y
Gastronomia (Conpeht)

Guatemala, Guatemala C.A.
T: 502-53063754

raulpalmal973@gmail.com;
rpalma.vicepresidenciacentro@co
npeht.net

Carolina Maitre

Business Development Team
Manager — Florida, Latin
America & Caribbean Region
Official Airline Guide - OAG

450 Capability Green, Luton,
Bedfordshire, LU1 3LU, UK
t: +1 305-265-2708

M: +1 305-776-7322

carolina.maitre@oag.com

Richard Campbell

Chief Officer of Tourism,
Department of Economic
Development, Trade and
Tourism, Organization of
American States

1889 F Street N.W., Washington,

D.C. 20006
Tel: 202-458-6226
Fax: 202-458-3561

rcampbell@oas.org

INVITED GUESTS
INVITADO ESPECIAL
INVITE SPECIAL

Juan Miguel Moreno Magafia
Experto Asesor En Promocion y

Juan Miguel Moreno, C. Ana

Maria Matute N. 2 Esc 1 62 04006

juanmiguelturismo@gmail.com
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Planificacion Turistica

Almeria, Espafia
T: 0034691245047

Silvia M. Cardona de Turcios
Docente, Universidad Rafael
Landivar

Vista Hermosa I, zona 16,
Guatemala, Guatemala C.A
T: 502 2426 2626

scardona@correo.url.edu.gt;

esedetel@gmail.com

Ruby E Ortiz
Directora Ejecutiva, Florida
Institute Of Management

7 C 17-55 Z 15 Guate/ 1395
Brickell Av Miami, FI
56932700 Guate
305-432-2362 Miami

rubyortizdirectora@gmail.com

Migdalia Vasquez Mufioz,
Gerente de Administracion y
Servicios, Camara de
Turismo de Guatemala

Nancy Mejia Bonifazi, Directora
Ejecutiva, Camara de
Turismo de Guatemala

12 Calle 6-61, Zona 1, Ciudad de
Guatemala

T: (502) 2238 0950

F: (502) 2238 1083

migdalia.vasquez@camtur.org

nancy.mejia@camtur.org

SECRETARIA DE LA ASOCIACION DE ESTADOS DEL CARIBE (AEC)
SECRETARIAT OF THE ASSOCIATION OF CARIBBEAN STATES (ACS)
SECRETARIAT DE L’ASSOCIATION DES ETATS DES CARAIBES (AEC)

Amb. Alfonso Munera
Secretary General Association
of Caribbean States

Mr. Julio Orozco
Director, Sustainable Tourism

Ms. Amanda Charles
Adviser, Sustainable Tourism

Ingrid Anabella Jacobs
Special Fund Manager

Ms. Patricia Indra Phillip
Conference and Protocol
Officer

Mrs. Bevon Bernard-Henry
Senior Secretary, Sustainable
Tourism

5-7 Sweet Briar Road, St. Clair
Port of Spain

Trinidad and Tobago

Tel: (868) 622-9575

Fax: (868) 622-1653

amunera@acs-aec.org

jorozco@acs-aec.org

acharles@acs-aec.org

ijacobs@acs-aec.org

pphillip@acs-aec.org

bbhenry@acs-aec.org
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